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December 5, 2024 

eBills available online on TigerXpress 
 
Students will be notified by email (U of M email address) 
when eBills are available and by text messaging if signed 
up on TigerXpress to receive text messages. Official 
Notifications and viewing eBills available online on 
TigerXpress. 
 
Installment Payment Plan (IPP) available to sign-up on 
TigerXpress.  An initial down payment of 25% of the 
remaining balance of tuition and fees is required and the 
$25 non-refundable enrollment fee will automatically be 
calculated in the total IPP plan amount.  Beginning on 
January 1, 2025, the non-refundable enrollment fee will 
be $50.00. 

Wednesday, December 18 –  
Friday, December 27 BAPP (Bookstore Advance Payment Plan) 

January 2, 2025 Initial Fee Payment Deadline (4:30 p.m.) for all 
registered students. 

January 5, 2025 

Deadline to sign up for direct deposit on 
TigerXpress for processing excess financial 
aid/scholarship refunds as available for the initial 
direct deposit. 
 
NOTE: Students who miss this deadline should still sign 
up in preparation for subsequent disbursements. 
 
 

Monday, January 6 
Refunds due from excessive financial aid funds will begin 
processing for the Spring 2025 term for all students 
signed up for direct deposit. 

Wednesday, January 8 

 
First day of classes 
 
$200 Late Fee begins for students enrolling in Full 
Term. Fee will be assessed to all students not paid-
in-full or enrolled in the IPP.  Late Fee also applies 
to any initial registrations. 
 

Wednesday, January 15 Holiday: MLK Birthday 

Tuesday, January 21 

 
Last day to add a course 
 
Last day for 100% fee adjustment/refund 
 
Last day to drop a course without “W” appearing on 
transcript 
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Wednesday, January 22 –  
Monday, January 27 50% fee adjustment/refund period 

Beginning Tuesday, January 28 0% Fee Adjustment/Refund Period 

Monday, March 10 – Friday, March 14 Holiday: Spring Break 

Thursday, April 10 Last day to withdraw from a class without 
permission 

Monday, April 23 Last day of classes [MONDAY class schedule] 

Thursday & Friday, April 24 – 25 Reading Days  

Monday, April 28 – Friday, May 9 Exam Period 
 

The University reserves the right to make changes to the schedule as necessary to be 
consistent with University policies and procedures. 


